Rank

ID #
C00300483
C00338376
C00339481
C00325076
C00251801
C00341628
C00230342
C00319772
C00003558
C00251835
C00250399
C00301366
C00292946
C00320291
C00337261
C00088369
C00159319
C00307405
C00342980
C00341396
C00221861
C00296640
C00280222
C00344234
C00335299
C00305805
C00258277
C00335448
C00241083
C00333591
C00165753
C00029165
C00139659
C00281923
C00302067
C00328468
C00109355
C00235655
C00333880
C00314641
C00342048
C00327395
C00341826
C00325357
C00331827
C00269779
C00342378
C00328666
C00147975
C00336644

PAC Table 5b
Top 50 NonConnected PACs by Disbursements
January 1, 1999 - December 31, 1999

Committee

NEW REPUBLICAN MAJORITY FUND
AMERICAN RIGHT TO LIFE

ELECT LIFE

CAMPAIGN FOR WORKING FAMILIES
GOPAC INCORPORATED

FRIENDS OF NEWT GINGRICH PAC
DEMOCRATS 2000

NEW DEMOCRAT NETWORK
NATIONAL COMMITTEE FOR AN EFFECTIVE CONGRESS
GAY AND LESBIAN VICTORY FUND

AMERICANS FOR FREE INTERNATIONAL TRADE POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE

MAJORITY LEADER'S FUND

AMERICANS FOR A REPUBLICAN MAJORITY (ARMPAC)

SPIRIT OF AMERICA

21ST CENTURY FREEDOM PAC FEDERAL (FKA ECONOMIC FREEDOM PAC)
CAMPAIGN AMERICA INC

JUSTICE-PAC

KEEP OUR MAJORITY POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE (KOMPAC)
DEDICATED AMERICANS FOR THE SENATE AND THE HOUSE PAC(DASHPAC)
MOVEON.ORG

AMERICAN RENEWAL PAC

REPUBLICAN MAJORITY FUND

KPMG PARTNERS/PRINCIPALS & EMPLOYEES POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE
PAC TO THE FUTURE

BUILDING AMERICA'S CONSCIENCE & KIDS BACK PAC

FREEDOM PROJECT; THE

WISH LIST

SOLUTIONS AMERICA PAC

REPUBLICANS FOR CHOICE

COMMITTEE FOR WORKING FAMILIES

LEADERSHIP '98 (FKA FRIENDS OF ALBERT GORE JR INC)
COUNCIL FOR A LIVABLE WORLD

JOINT ACTION COMMITTEE FOR POLITICAL AFFAIRS

CAMPAIGN FOR A NEW AMERICAN CENTURY

COMMITTEE FOR A DEMOCRATIC MAJORITY

COMMITTEE FOR THE PRESERVATION OF CAPITALISM

VOTERS FOR CHOICE/FRIENDS OF FAMILY PLANNING
BLUEGRASS COMMITTEE

RESTORING THE AMERICAN DREAM

LEADERSHIP PAC 2000

PAC FOR A CHANGE

SEARCHLIGHT LEADERSHIP FUND

MAINSTREAM AMERICA POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE
PIONEER POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE

NORTHERN LIGHTS POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE

LONE STAR FUND

LEADERSHIP FOR AMERICA'S FUTURE PAC (LEAD PAC)
AMERICAN SPIRIT PAC

KIDSPAC

AMERICAN SUCCESS POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE

Amount
$2,626,883
$1,876,486
$1,820,661
$1,723,032
$1,519,462
$1,491,049
$1,244,103
$1,182,794
$1,163,905
$1,036,887
$875,638
$850,195
$840,471
$815,223
$727,458
$650,591
$647,193
$630,729
$554,934
$524,480
$492,573
$461,199
$448,383
$446,870
$432,533
$421,037
$413,027
$394,794
$361,663
$330,116
$320,242
$310,822
$291,615
$279,129
$223,478
$221,192
$211,322
$202,875
$198,895
$198,462
$196,934
$189,883
$189,374
$172,944
$172,647
$170,474
$154,324
$151,923
$145,055
$144,538



